© 0O N O O B~ W DN PP

e e e
w N B O

Amendment 1 to Amendment 1 to Council Bill No. 35-2021
BY: DebJung Legislative Day No. 9
Date: May 26, 2021

Amendment No. 1 to Amendment 1

(This Amendment provides $2,345,000 Bond Funding for E1044.)

On page 1, strike lines 3 thru 11 in their entirety.

In Appendix A attached to Council Bill 35-2021:

e In project E1044, strike “0” and substitute “2,345,000”.
On page 2, line 21, strike “$41,109,000” and substitute “$43,454,000”
And on the page on which that project appears:

e In the column, “Amount to be Borrowed (New Authorizations)”, strike “40,058,187” and

substitute “$42,403,187”.

This Amendment is contingent on the adoption of:
Amendment 2 To Amendment 1 Council Bill 34-2021; and
Amendment 2 To Amendment 1 Council Resolution 65-2021.



School System Projects

Amount to be Borrowed
(Reauthorizations)

Project Description

E

E

0990

1024

1033

1035

1043

FY2002 PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT $25,431

Improvements and installation of playground equipment at
various school sites.

FY2019 HAMMOND HS
RENOVATION/ADDITION -0-

A project to expand educational program spaces and
renovate Hammond High School.

FY2015 PATUXENT VALLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL
RENOVATION 338,757

A project to expand educational program spaces and
renovate Patuxent Valley Middle School.

FY2019 NEW HIGH SCHOOL #13 -0-

A project to construct a new high school to accommodate
enrollment growth.

FY2019 TALBOTT SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL

REPLACEMENT

E

1044

(2,978.000)

The planned scope of work for Talbott Springs Elementary
School (TSES) includes a full replacement with a capacity of
540 students to provide an energy efficient building with
programmatic and physical upgrades as well as new
mechanical, electrical, and technology systems.

FY2019 SYSTEMIC RENOVATIONS 1,563,000

Improvements and installation of systemic renovations at
various schools sites.

School System Projects —Reauthorizations/New Authorizations $1.927187

($1,050.813)

School System Projects Total

Amount to be Borrowed
(New Authorizations)

-0-

$15,058,000
$18.036.000

-0-

23,073,000

=0-2.345.000

$38,131.000
$43.454,000

$40.058.187
$42.403.187


rgold
Cross-Out

rgold
Underline

rgold
Cross-Out

rgold
Cross-Out

rgold
Cross-Out

rgold
Underline

rgold
Cross-Out




